documentation to effect the said vendor take-back mortgage on the basis 
of the terms and conditions as set out in this report; 

Further that Council authorize the survey costs for the easements required by the 
City; 

Further that Council authorize the City’s contribution of Two Hundred and Twenty 
One Thousand ($221,000) Dollars from the Municipal Demolition Reserve Fund to 
be paid to Green Infrastructure Partners Inc. upon the commencement of 
demolition of the buildings located at 941 Queen Street East and 941 Queen Street 
East Water Lot; 

Further that Council authorize the proceeds from the sale of 995 Queen Street